
 
 
One-Day Art & Science Grant Writing 
This one-day workshop will assist faith-based and community organizations in preparing a 
competitive grant application for Federal funding.  Workshop topics include: proposal writing 
techniques, how to access HUD and other government funds, HUD grants available to 
nonprofit organizations, and HUD common factors for awards.  These workshops are 
intended for organizations that have their organizational board established, administrative 
package prepared, service program or development project identified, and feel ready to 
compete for Federal grant funding.  For more information, see below, or visit: 
http://www.hud.gov/offices/fbci/. 
 
October 28, 2008: Syracuse, NY: Contact: Michele Bernier, HUD CFBCI Buffalo, NY Liaison (Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov) 
 
November 7, 2008: Las Vegas, NV:  Contact: Phyllis Hargrove, HUD CFBCI Las Vegas, NV Liaison 
(Phyllis.A.Hargrove@hud.gov) 
 
November 12, 2008: Columbus, OH: Contact: Tom Leach, HUD CFBCI Columbus, OH Liaison (Thomas.H.Leach@hud.gov) 
 
November 18, 2008: Syracuse, NY: Contact: Michele Bernier, HUD CFBCI Buffalo, NY Liaison (Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov) 
 
November 18, 2008: West Virginia: Contact: Evelyn Young, HUD CFBCI Charleston, WV Liaison (Evelyn.Young@hud.gov) 
 
November 19, 2008: Minneapolis, MN: Contact: L. Peter Bast, HUD CFBCI Minneapolis, MN Liaison 
(L.Peter.Bast@hud.gov) 
 
November 19, 2008: Baltimore, MD: Contact: J.C. Shay, HUD CFBCI Baltimore, MD Liaison  
(James.C.Shay@hud.gov) 
 
December 3, 2008: Richmond, VA: Contact: Anne Davis, HUD CFBCI Richmond, VA Liaison  
(Anne.Davis@hud.gov) 
 
December 12, 2008: Alleghany Co., NY: Contact: Michele Bernier, HUD CFBCI Buffalo, NY Liaison 
(Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov) 
 
December 12, 2008: Florida Panhandle: Contact: Elaine Spencer, HUD CFBCI Jacksonville, FL Liaison 
(Elaine.D.Spencer@hud.gov) or Fred Washington, HUD CFBCI Tampa, FL Liaison (Frederic.E.Washington@hud.gov) 
 
TBA: Evanston, WY: Contact: Erik Amundson, HUD CFBCI Sioux Falls, SD Liaison  
(Erik.Amundson@hud.gov) 
 
TBA: Los Angeles, CA: Contact: Stephen Clark, HUD CFBCI Los Angeles, CA Liaison  
(Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov) 
 
TBA: Fresno, CA: Contact: Lillie Zinnerman, HUD CFBCI San Francisco, CA Liaison  
(Lillie.M.Zinnerman@hud.gov) 
 
TBA: Belmont, NY: Contact: Michele Bernier, HUD CFBCI Buffalo, NY Liaison  
(Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov) 
 
TBA: Niagara Univ., N: Contact: Michele Bernier, HUD CFBCI Buffalo, NY Liaison  
(Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov) 
 

mailto:Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov
mailto:Phyllis.A.Hargrove@hud.gov
mailto:Thomas.H.Leach@hud.gov
mailto:Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov
mailto:Evelyn.Young@hud.gov
mailto:L.Peter.Bast@hud.gov
mailto:James.C.Shay@hud.gov
mailto:Anne.Davis@hud.gov
mailto:Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov
mailto:Frederic.E.Washington@hud.gov
mailto:Erik.Amundson@hud.gov
mailto:Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov
mailto:Lillie.M.Zinnerman@hud.gov
mailto:Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov

